APPLICATION FOR THREE YEAR VEHICLE DEALER CERTIFICATE AS A DEALER OR REBUILDER OF VEHICLES										
CUSTOMER NUMBER	EFFECTIVE DATE	EXPIRATIO	N DATE	DEA	LER NUMBEF	1			ORIGINAL RENEWAL	
						CER	TIFICATE	FEE		
attached billing list to calculate your fees. The billing list MUST be submitted with your renewal application.						O F LATE FEE				
						F SUPPLEMENTALS				
Additional Locations @\$350.00 \$						E RENEWAL PLATES				
(Supplemental Application Form 735-372 required for each location)							ITIONAL F	PLATES		
Additional plates 12" x 6" or 7" x 4"@							TOTAL \$			
(Two sizes, standard and small, available)			TOTAL = \$				TEMPORARY PLATES			
BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS Any alteration of Line 3 voids location approval.										
LEGAL NAME OF APPLICANT (OWNER, PARTNERSHIP, LLC OR CORPORATION NAME) FEDERAL ID NUMBER (FEIN) OREGON REGISTRY # (IF LLC OR CORPORATION) 1										
BUSINESS NAME (IF ASSUMED	BUSINESS NAME, FILL IN F	EGISTRY NO.)			OREGON RE	GISTRY	'NO.	BUSINES	STELEPHONE	
MAIN BUSINESS LOCATION (ST	REET AND NUMBER)	CI	Υ		ZIP	CODE		COUNTY		
MAILING ADDRESS		CIJ	Ϋ́		STA	TEZI	P CODE	EMAIL		
						0		which bu	ation, list the state under siness is incorporated:	
								ZIP CODE	Ē	
			only if do	alor is ch	anging hu	sinos	s locatio	<u> </u>		
Certification of local zon who: (a) Buys, sells, bro security interest (b) Displays a new (c) Acts as any typ in buying a vehi THE CERTIFICATION B upon whether the applica	ing. ORS 822.005 req kers, trades or exchang t, consignment or other or used vehicle, trailer e of agent for the owne cle to buy a vehicle. ELOW IS TO BE COM ant can do ANY of the	uires a vehicles ges vehicles ei wise; OR , or semitrailer er of a vehicle t IPLETED BY	ther outrig for sale; o sell the THE LOC d in (a) t	certificate ght or by r OR vehicle o AL ZON I hrough (c	n unless ex means of a or acts as ar ING OFFIC c) above un	rempt ny cor ny type IAL. T	under O nditional e of ager The appr oplicable	RS 822. sale, bai nt for a p oval belo	lment, lease, erson interested ow should be based	
				signature th	hat the locatio	n of thi				
			NTY OF:				(503) 540-2347			
0 Jacob Brown				Plar				nner I		
	mer						DATE	1/2023	3	
 X Check box if restrictions on the location approval are in an attached letter from the zoning authority. 			✓ Place stamp or seal here ✓ PLANNING ACTION APPROVED SUBJECT TO DEVELOPMENT REQUIREMENTS NOTED ON PLANS. Date and Signature of Planner 09/01/2023 9:06:24 AM							
	CUSTOMER NUMBER If this is a renewal, of attached billing list to c with your renewal appl Original Certificate (I Additional Locations (Supplemental Application) Additional plates 12" (Two sizes, standard and s BUSINESS NAME (IF ASSUMED MAIN BUSINESS LOCATION (STI MAILING ADDRESS TYPE OF OPERA CHECK ORGANIZATION I/ we primarily sell: I/ we are a franchise I/ we sell NEW RECF IF "YES," SERVICE FACILITY LO LOCATION APPR Certification of local zon who:		CUSTOMER NUMBER CONTROL CONTROL OF CONTROL O	Image: State of the second	Image: State of the second	INTREE VEAR VEHICLE DEALE AS A DEALER OR REBUILDER OF CUSTOMER NUMBEREFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATEDEALER NUMBER If this is a renewal, do not complete the fee information. Use the attached billing list to calculate your fees. The billing list MUST be submitted with your renewal application. Original Certificate (Includes one plate)	THREE YEAR VEHICLE DEALERAS A DEALE OR REBUILDER OF VEHICUTOWER NUMBEREFFECTIVE DATECUTOWER NUMBEREFFECTIVE DATEIf this is a renewal, do not complete the fee information. Use the attached billing list to calculate your fees. The billing list MUST be submitted with your renewal application.Orginal Certificate (Includes one plate).\$ 1,187.00 \$ 2,550.00Orginal Certificate (Includes one plate).\$ 1,187.00 \$ 2,555.00Orginal Certificate (Includes one plate).\$ 1,187.00 \$ 2,000Orginal Certificate (Includes one plate).\$ 1,187.00 \$ 2,000Ito as a system one plate o	the product of t	Strate 2 Provide	



MEMORANDUM

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

TO:OREGON DMVFROM:JACOB BROWN, PLANNER IDATE:SEPTEMBER 1, 2023APPLICATION NO.:23-117248-PLNSUBJECT:DMV APPLICATION – APPLICATION FOR THREE YEAR VEHICLE

The property subject to the proposed approval is located at 385 Ratcliff Drive SE. The Salem Area Comprehensive Plan Map designation and zoning for the property are as follows:

Comprehensive Plan Designation	SF (Single-Family Residential)					
Zoning	RS (Single-Family Residential)					
Overlay Zone	none					

The subject property is currently developed with a single-family dwelling. The proposed use of the property is a home office for an auto dealer. Within the RS zone, pursuant to SRC 511.005(a), Table 511-1, single family dwellings are allowed as a permitted use and home occupations within such single-family dwellings are allowed as a Special Use subject to the additional restrictions under SRC 700.020.

Based on the allowed uses in the RS zone and the additional restrictions for home occupations established under SRC 700.020, the proposed home office for an auto dealer is an allowed use at the proposed location, subject to the applicable provisions of the RS Zone SRC Chapter 511 and the additional restrictions applicable to home occupations under SRC 700.020. <u>No on-site sales and</u> <u>display is allowed at the subject property.</u>

Jacob Brown, Planner I 503-540-2347 <u>JRBrown@cityofsalem.net</u>